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COMMISSIONERS GENERAL SESSION

Present at the meeting were
Commissioners:

Present from the Press:

Present from the Public: None

Commissioner Benner opened the meeting at 10:00 AM on March 11, 2013 with the Pledge to the Flag

and a moment of silence.

Commissioner Rudy made a motion to approve the minutes of February 25, 2013. Commissioner
Naylor seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Commissioner Rudy made a motion to approve the warrant list in the amount of $151,585,19 for the
week of March 4 and March 11, 2013 with the exception of invoice 641363 to Petroleum Traders
Corporation in the amount of $13,385.20. Commissioner Naylor seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Based on the recommendation of the Mh/IDD Board, Commissioner Rudy made a motion to approve
the following early intervention contracts. Commissioner Naylor seconded the maotion.

carried.

Provider
Early Intervention
Aspirations, LLC
Building Blocks Therapy, LLC
Gail Rawlings, BS, Ed
Invo HealthCare Associates, Inc.
Jena Vander Velden, MSPT
Joanna Karns, MT-BC
Joanna Karns, MT-BC
Joanne Peters, MS, OTR/L
Kelly L Rice, OTR/L, DBA Sovia Therapy
Merle Crawford, OTR/L
Nicole Custer, OTR/L
PinnacleHealth Hospitals, Infant Development
Program
United Cerebral Palsy of Central PA, Inc.
Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities

Angels On Call, LLC
Lynch Management Services, Inc., Lynch
Homes

The ARC of Cumberland and Perry Counties
United Cerebral Palsy of Central PA, Inc.
Mental Health

March 11, 2013

Contract
Number

El112-0069
El12-0027
El12-0024
El12-0028
El12-0021
El12-0075
El112-0075
El12-0019
El112-0015
El12-0016
El112-0046

EI12-0005
EI112-0003

ID12-0135

ID12-0007
ID12-0031
ID12-0001

Kristie Smith, Perry County Times

Brenda K. Benner-Chairman
Stephen C. Naylor-Vice Chairman
Paul L. Rudy Jr.-Treasurer
William R. Bunt-Solicitor
Kathy Burkholder- Chief Clerk

Total

Contract
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Amount

89,764
128,469
62,518
56,538
26,272
3,000
4,707
6,301
138,893
17,042
21,139

151,166
179,470

33,561

102,978
518,074
252,194

Status

Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
New
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase
Increase

Increase
Increase

Increase

Increase
Increase
Increase

Services

El Services
El Services
El Services
El Services
El Services
El Services
El Services
El Services
El Services
El Services
El Services

El Services
El Services

IDD

IDD
IDD
IDD

Motion
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Keystone Service Systems, Inc. DBA Keystone MH12-0009 $ 546,054 Increase MH
Community Mental Health

Total All Contracts $ 2,338,140

Commissioner Rudy made a motion to approve the revised Perry County Employee handbook. This handbook
is adopted March 11, 2013. Commissioner Benner seconded the motion. Motion carried. Commissioner Naylor
voted no, he asked for a political harassment policy to be established and it was omitted from the handbook on
advice from the law firm who created the handbook.

Commissioner Naylor made a motion to sign the SAVIN (Statewide Automated Victim Information
and Notification) Maintenance and Service Agreement between the Pennsylvania Commission on
Crime and Delinquency, The Pennsylvania District Attorneys Institute and Perry County.
Commissioner Rudy seconded the motion. Motion carried. This agreement allows Perry County to
enhance its responsibilities for victim notification as well as provide additional notification services to
county residents regarding the location of an offender. This contract is in effect from January 1, 2013
through December 31, 2013

Employee Status: None.
Solicitors Report: Nothing that required action.

Commissioner Rudy made a motion to adjourn. Commissioner Naylor seconded the motion. Motion
carried. The meeting adjourned at 10:25 A.M.

Kathy Burkholder, Chief Clerk Paul L. Rudy Jr. — Secretary



